Subject to change –Minihold/Erker  08/2007 – 1MA113_1E
Products: R&S®SMJ100A, R&S®SMU200A, R&S®AMU200A, R&S®AFQ100A, R&S®FSL, R&S®FSP,
R&S®FSU, R&S®FSQ, R&S®ZVL
Measurements on RFID Components
According to ISO/IEC 14443 Standard
Application Note
This Application Note describes measurements on RFID readers and chipcards according to ISO/IEC
14443 and similar standards, using a signal generator and a spectrum analyzer. Using a modern spectrum

Measurements on RFID Components according to 14443
MA113 53 Rohde & Schwarz
11 Ordering Information
Spectrum analyzer
Designation Frequency range Order No.
R&S®FSL3 9 kHz to 3 GHz 1300.2502.03
R&S®FSL6 9 kHz to 6 GHz 1300.2502.06
R&S®FSP3 9 kHz to 3 GHz 1093.4495.03
R&S®FSP7  9 kHz to 7 GHz 1093.4495.07
R&S®FSP13  9 kHz to 13 GHz 1093.4495.13
R&S®FSP30 9 kHz to 30 GHz 1093.4495.30
R&S®FSP40  9 kHz to 40 GHz 1093.4495.40
R&S®FSQ3 20 Hz to 3.6 GHz 1155.5001.03
R&S®FSQ8  20 Hz to 8 GHz 1155.5001.08
R&S®FSQ26  20 Hz to 26.5 GHz 1155.5001.26
R&S®FSU3 20 Hz to 3.6 GHz  1166.1660.03
R&S®FSU8  20 Hz to 8 GHz  1166.1660.08
R&S®FSU26  20 Hz to 26.5 GHz  1166.1660.26
R&S®FSU46 20 Hz to 46 GHz 1166.1660.46
Vector Network Analyzer
R&S®ZVL3 9 kHz to 3 GHz 1303. 6509.03
R&S®ZVL6 9 kHz to 6 GHz 1303. 6509.06
R&S®ZVL- K1 Spectrum Analysis to R&S®ZVL 1306.0301.01
Signal Generator
R&S®SMJ100A Vector Signal Generator 1403.4507.02
R&S®SMJ-B103 100 kHz to 3 GHz 1403.8502.02
R&S®SMJ-B106 100 kHz to 6 GHz 1403.8702.02
R&S®SMJ-B9
Baseband Generator with ARB
(128 Msamples) and Digital Modulation
1404.1501.02
R&S®SMJ-B10
Baseband Generator with ARB
(64 Msamples) and Digital Modulation
1403.8902.02
R&S®SMJ-B11
Baseband Generator with ARB
(16 Msamples) and Digital Modulation
1403.9009.02
R&S®SMJ-B13
Baseband Main Module
1403.9109.02
R&S®SMJ-B50
Baseband Generator with ARB
(64 Msamples)
1410.5505.02
R&S®SMJ-B51
Baseband Generator with ARB
(16 Msamples)
1410.5605.02
R&S®SMJ-K6 Pulse Sequencer 1409.2558.02